10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

UNIVERSITY OF
SAHIWAL

5th Merit List

Department: Applied

Psychology

Admissions: 2025

Seats: 25

Usmania Khalid

Tahreem Ayesha

Khan

Muhammad Irfan

Noshaba Kashif

Agsa Mushtaq

Amanullah

Maryam Maryam

HUZAIZA AHMAD

Maimoona Tahir

Sahar Akhtar

Fatima Riaz

Waijiha Amir

KHADIJA JAVID

Tahreem Irfan

Zarina Sajjad

Laiba Arshad

Khadija Zulfagar

Ghulam Fatima

Khalid Ashfaq

Najeeb Ur Rehman khan

Abdullah

Muhammad Kashif

Mushtag Ahmad

Maher Rab Nawaz

Mushtaqg Ahmad

SHAHZAD ULLAH

M.Tahir Abbas

Muhammad Akhtar Amir

Riaz Ahmad

Amir manzoor

MUHAMMAD AASHIQ

JAVID

Irfan Ul Haq qamar

Sajjad Hussain

M.Arshad

Zulfagar Al

Shabir Ahmad

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

Program: BS Applied

Expires On: 19 Aug, 2025

Psychology

Merit | Session: open | Morning

806 / 1200

386 /575

368 /550

3711555

383.86 / 575

337/505

370/555

77811200

399 /600

369 /555

711 /1100

79711200

380/575

363 /550

792 /1200

792 /1200

722 /1100

363 /555

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

67.17

67.13

66.91

66.85

66.76

66.73

66.67

66.50

66.50

66.49

66.45

66.42

66.09

66.00

66.00

66.00

65.64

65.41

67.17

67.13

66.91

66.85

66.76

66.73

66.67

66.50

66.50

66.49

66.45

66.42

66.09

66.00

66.00

66.00

65.64

65.41

67.17

67.13

66.91

66.85

66.76

66.73

66.67

66.50

66.50

66.49

66.45

66.42

66.09

66.00

66.00

66.00

65.64

65.41



Obtained / Total Last Degree Last Degree Final

Rank Name Father Name Gender Hafiz

Marks % Merit Merit
19 Shama Kishwar Muhammad Boota Female 719/1100 No 65.36 65.36 65.36
20 Fatima Igbal M Naeem Igbal Female 366 / 560 No 65.36 65.36 65.36
21 Dua Aftab Aftab Hussain Kyani Female 362/ 555 No 65.23 65.23 65.23
22 Maryam Burhan Muhammad Burhan Latif | Female 381 /585 No 65.13 65.13 65.13
23 Wajiha Munawar Muhammad Munawar Female 381/585 No 65.13 65.13 65.13
24 Tehreem Fatima Anjum Igbal Female 716/1100 No 65.09 65.09 65.09
25 Amina Hameed Abdul Hameed Female 714 /1100 No 64.91 64.91 64.91

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Applied Psychology during

office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.

» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks

sheets.
» Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also
advised to submit three attested photocopies of the following documents at the time of

issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

2. All academic documents

3. Domicile Certificate

4. CNIC/B Form

5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

7. Character Certificate

8. Any other relevant supporting documents

9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning

admission and brown file for evening admission.

« Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 19 Aug, 2025 .

* Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original

documents.



« After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of

Applied Psychology for confirmation of admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues,

the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.

« Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



