



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

5th Merit List

Department: Applied Psychology

Program: BS Applied Psychology

Admissions: 2025

Expires On: 19 Aug, 2025

Seats: 25

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Usmania Khalid	Khalid Ashfaq	Female	806 / 1200	No	67.17	67.17	67.17
2	Tahreem Ayesha Khan	Najeeb Ur Rehman khan	Female	386 / 575	No	67.13	67.13	67.13
3	Muhammad Irfan	Abdullah	Male	368 / 550	No	66.91	66.91	66.91
4	Noshaba Kashif	Muhammad Kashif	Female	371 / 555	No	66.85	66.85	66.85
5	Aqsa Mushtaq	Mushtaq Ahmad	Female	383.86 / 575	No	66.76	66.76	66.76
6	Amanullah	Maher Rab Nawaz	Male	337 / 505	No	66.73	66.73	66.73
7	Maryam Maryam	Mushtaq Ahmad	Female	370 / 555	No	66.67	66.67	66.67
8	HUZAIZA AHMAD	SHAHZAD ULLAH	Male	778 / 1200	Yes	66.50	66.50	66.50
9	Maimoona Tahir	M.Tahir Abbas	Female	399 / 600	No	66.50	66.50	66.50
10	Sahar Akhtar	Muhammad Akhtar Amir	Female	369 / 555	No	66.49	66.49	66.49
11	Fatima Riaz	Riaz Ahmad	Female	711 / 1100	Yes	66.45	66.45	66.45
12	Wajiha Amir	Amir manzoor	Female	797 / 1200	No	66.42	66.42	66.42
13	KHADIJA JAVID	MUHAMMAD AASHIQ JAVID	Female	380 / 575	No	66.09	66.09	66.09
14	Tahreem Irfan	Irfan Ul Haq qamar	Female	363 / 550	No	66.00	66.00	66.00
15	Zarina Sajjad	Sajjad Hussain	Female	792 / 1200	No	66.00	66.00	66.00
16	Laiba Arshad	M.Arshad	Female	792 / 1200	No	66.00	66.00	66.00
17	Khadija Zulfaqar	Zulfaqar Ali	Female	722 / 1100	No	65.64	65.64	65.64
18	Ghulam Fatima	Shabir Ahmad	Female	363 / 555	No	65.41	65.41	65.41

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
19	Shama Kishwar	Muhammad Boota	Female	719 / 1100	No	65.36	65.36	65.36
20	Fatima Iqbal	M Naeem Iqbal	Female	366 / 560	No	65.36	65.36	65.36
21	Dua Aftab	Aftab Hussain Kyani	Female	362 / 555	No	65.23	65.23	65.23
22	Maryam Burhan	Muhammad Burhan Latif	Female	381 / 585	No	65.13	65.13	65.13
23	Wajihah Munawar	Muhammad Munawar	Female	381 / 585	No	65.13	65.13	65.13
24	Tehreem Fatima	Anjum Iqbal	Female	716 / 1100	No	65.09	65.09	65.09
25	Amina Hameed	Abdul Hameed	Female	714 / 1100	No	64.91	64.91	64.91

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Applied Psychology during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.
 1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
 2. All academic documents
 3. Domicile Certificate
 4. CNIC/B Form
 5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
 6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
 7. Character Certificate
 8. Any other relevant supporting documents
 9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 19 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Applied Psychology for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson